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DEPOSITION IN PENSION CLAIMS, with Caption and Certificates. ; 1170-1109-3m

EX PARTE IN RE APPLICANT FOR CONFEDERATE PENSION

Under Act March 26, 1909, pending

Joe M.Smith ) Henderson

..................................

County, Texas, before the Honorable County Juc'ige
~Applicant for Confederate Pension. / of said County.

Answers and c}epos'itions of (1) JaWSmith 7 / y £y

to the accompanying interrogations (2)......... and. ¢ ross..interrogatories

propounded to.........221M.__in the above entitled cause taken before (3)

in accordance with the accompanying (7).....agreemant.

To the first interrogatory the said......J.W.Smith

Witness, answers '}} Aat Lo %V\M “t y/ W W S A 120,

Tozndlntheanswers';m .......

To SthInt.he Mns: o, ,lers [F om (5 2anits:
| _ e ki

py v/j’{ 1 /}/M(:/({fffm 222242, 3' e—u(ﬁ_:? i
To 6th Int.he kns: . My .2a4.a. for.ad. .. Sa {,};_/q‘ PR

7 I/A.-", ’i /5'1 PRENTs!]
/

To 7th Int.he Ans: _
DAL

| To 1e% Orose-int.he AnS: M Canati oz an Pnitin. tod Loioce
../,{Mx’i /AJ M— Z C’/}- Ap st }hf-?r-vf ﬂ% ....... 4{% /f_/\/f M /L//Z‘It“

To 2nd Cross~Int.he Ans: "

LA PN
7 )

To 3d Cross=Int.he Ans: g D{/\

‘To 4th Cross-Int.he Ans: A e L:Lﬂ/ 2207
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(1) Here give the name and residence of each witness.
(2) Here state “and cross interrogatories,” if any. _
(3) Here give the name and official character of the person taking the deposition.
(4) Here state “respectively,” if more than one witness.
¢ (5) Here state whether “Commission, or agreement.” if Commission was waived.
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A
Subscribed and sworn to before me, this..... 23_ ........... day of.....2H Pk %[41 Py MO

N T

THE STATE OF....222434, .

L ///Vﬁ//(’/af,m////’

4 iz&-"m .............................. (Here give na,me and official character of oﬂicer befors whom taken.)

..do hereby certify that... L el 2224

County of ...

and - : are personally known to me fo be credible citizens.of'said
County and State, :\md that the foregunswers of ' ///]/ ‘ 77{ ,7/‘)/1/1»«{/;7,;
' the witness........... before named, and. '
, whose name appear.......signed to the foregoing deposition, were made beforé me
and were sworn to and subseribed before me, by said witness (4) ) /? 7l 6;/3 X1 L/Z/?L

' Given under my hand and official seal, this the.. z f ....... day o W 5 PR | 17 .
(L8 i “ Mﬂi.ﬁﬁfﬂ 25 0//79

NOTE.—In Texas, any Clerk of the DIstrIct Court, any Judge and Clerk of the County Court, or any Notary Public or Justice of the Peace, within their
respective Counties, are authorized to take depositions.
Out of the State and within the United States—any Clerk of a Court of Record having a seal, any Notary Public, or any Commissioner of Deeds of Texas.
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INTERROGATORIES TO WITNESSES IN PENSION CLAIMS. H 1168-1109-3m.

Pending in...Benderson ... ... County,

EX PARTE Texas, before the Honorable County Judge ?)f said

................ Joe M.Smith . County_

Applicant for Confederate Pension.

he Honorable County Judge of...... Henderson. . County, Texas,
will please take notice that, five days after the service hereof, applicant herein will apply to the Clérk of the County
Court of said County and State, for a commission to take the depositions of.....d sW.Smith

and who reside.....in the County

of in the State of Misgs. in answer to the following interrogatories and

puch cross interrogatories as may be propounded by the County Judge of said County, whicH will be read in evidence
upon the hearing of applicant’s claim for pension in behalf of applicant; said testimony is material and indispensable
to applicant in furnishing the required proof of. i8S claim for a pension under the Act of March 26, 1909, the applica-
tion for which is now pending before the Honorable County Judge, and- the facts necessary and required to be proven

under the provisions of said" act, applicant believes can not be proven by any witness....... residing in the County of
Henderson and State of Texas, of which.........Is a hona fide resident.
Joe M.Smith,
(Applicant) Attorney ..........for Applicant.

Direct Interrogatories to be Propounded to the Witness ...

J.W.Smith of Joe,Miss.

Int. 1. What is your name? Age? Present place of residence and postoffice address? g

Int. 2. Do you personally know, or did you at any time know ........J0@ M.Smith. . . who
is an applicant for pension under Act of March 26, 19097

InT. 3. How long had you known the said Joe. M.Smith

and when and where did you first know him?
InT. 4. Do you personally know that the said Joe M.Smith

enlisted in the service of the Confederacy, and performed the duties of a soldier or a sailor? /.

InT. 5. Do you personally know in what company and regiment the said Joe M.Smith

enlisted and served in the Confederate army? When? Where? And the time of service? If you person-
ally knew and so have stated that he enlisted and served in the Confederate navy, then state: When? Where?
And how long he so served?
InT. 6. Do you personally know that......J0€ M Smith
' was commissioned as an officer directly by the President of the Confederate States? What was his rank and
line of duty? o ; ' : '
Int. 7. Do you further know if

Joe M.Smith

was, tnder the
. provisions of the conscript law, detailed for any_ kind of special service in the field, shbpa, armories, etc., of
the Confederacy? What was the nature of his service, and how long did he serve?

CROSS INTERROGATORIES. ®

To be Propounded fo........... J.W.Smith of Joe,Missippi. =~~~
Cross INTERROGATORY 1. - If, in answer to the foregoing direct interrogatories, you have stated that you personally
know or did know said Joe M.Smith and that you know that he enlisted in the service of the
Confederacy and performed the duties of a soldier or sailor, and having named the company and regiment, or special
service in which Joe M.Smith go enlisted and served, then please state fully what is
your source of such knowledge? And state whether or not you know or at any time you knew of any other soldier or
sailor by the name of Joe M.Smith s gerving in the same company or reglment or special
service in which you say the said Joe M,Smith N enlisted, if you have stated that said
Joe M.Smith _ enlisted and aerved in the navy of the Confederacy, then sta.te whether or

- !
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not you know any other soldier or sailor of the same name as said Joe M.Smith

applicant serving in the same command, or the special service to which he was assigned ?

If you say that you so know other soldiers or sailors of the same name of Joe M.Smith

then can you and how do you identify and locate the one from the other or others.?
Cross INT. 2. Are you positively certain that said ..Joe M.Smith
is the identical person serving as testified by you?
Cross INT. 8. Do you know whether or not the said Joe M.Smith

served honorably from the date of his enlistment until the close of the late Civil War between the States, or until he was 1

discharged from said company and regiment, or the special service to which he had been assigned ?
Cross INT. 4. Do you know whether or not'the said.... ' Joe M,Smith

deserted his command, or voluntarily abandoned his post of duty or the service during said war?

THE STATE OF TEXAS, }

C'oism_ty i § FOES s o e ]
T John. S.Prince, , County Judge of said County, in said State,

do hereby waive copy of interrogatories, notice, time and issuance of commission, and it is hereby agreed that the answers

+ to the hereinabove direct and cross interrogatories of the said herein named witness....... may be attached hereto.

County Judge. HENAEYSON ... .. . County. Texas.

...................... Joe M.Smith.

{Applicant) Attorney_..._...._ for Applicant.
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REFVR}QU@E%?ERCMJTH$W¥01BW%ESC%’ﬂ%E?EHH&h§E4ﬂEAﬁK%ﬂVES

. CERTIFICATE OF STATE AND COUNTY ASSESSOR . . e
I,W.H.Davis,State and County Assessor in the céﬂnt&”bf Henderadn,State
of Texﬁs,do certify that Joe M.Smith or his wife,or his Trusféé;fOr'hia ;ife
whose name is signed to the foregoing application r‘f‘c:t"'ss.'peﬂia;1‘-:'3.'11-,u:rufler' the
Acts of the Thirty-First Legislature,approved Mch.26,1809,is charged on the
land and personal property rolls of said county with estate,real,person-

o o

8..1 a.nd mixed’ at the &BSBSBed V&lue Of tsmssafossesessnsnnces .DOll&r‘B. @

Given under my hand ,this 21 day oi;2?22§5222i2. pe
: . ; e i

2a679 | State and County Assessor.




REPRODUCED FROM THE HOLDINGS OF THE TEXAS STATE ARCHIVES

77
e’_/ :
,(9 }2, /. l/i{'f’ COUNTY UuDbGE
/ . HENDERSON couUnNTy

/’W” -Jgrm | '

//ﬁ/d /f;l S



April 14, 1934,

3 e n M s 1934 a Gunredexa%d Piﬁsian
A e SR ﬁamt *ma milbﬂ: tn Mr, Joe M. Smith, 13829
ot T Evens Avenue, Fort Worth, Texas, and Hr. Smith
SARTERES  D e ing et Fert werth nrﬁsrbd. his na:u :erwarﬁea
e SR -t@ Grapwim, Toxan. Sl _

: At | app«eara rm a lebte:r fron the Poatmster
at Fort Worth, Texas, that the pension warrant may
have been forwarded with other mail addressed to
¥re Smith, and I am asking that you please make

. some mvastiga‘kion end furnish this orriae with - a0

* . ‘4nformation as to wheéther or not the letter cuntaiaed

ok ."the pannion warrant has haen danmed to Mr. Smitho

An- aarly mply w:ll be agpmciateﬂ. b

e o ,nm vory sy, ﬂ"

e - JHL:Es -",-r"-‘mmmller ar Pub:ue

Aﬂw mta o




United States Post office

Grapevine,Texas,
Hr.GB_O H.Sheppard, I ?
Comptroller Public Accounfs
CAustinglexasy o

. 1 requested the rural car: n Route #1 to make . =

 “inquiry of MR,Smithé deughter /Mrs.W.M.Keller,regatding this
- mailyMrs Keller advises the check has not been received care

' of J.J7.Carlisle route #l or any other place, I understand
~ this was the forwarding address given in Fort Worth,Texas.

1 think the letter has not been received at

Grapevine,office,
Yours Sincerely m '
I B | i

- Mrs Sue Mullins
Acting Postmaster
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REPRODUCED FROM THE HOLDINGS OF THE TEXAS STATE ARCHI VES

My dear Friend:

I am happy to greet you again at Christmas,
the gladdest, merriest time of 21l the year. It

has been my delight and privilege to serve you since
last Christmas, and as this Yuletide approaches I am
mindful of the cheer and happiness I hope it holds
for you.

Yours has been a life of unselfish service.
You have endured and suffered without the favor of
fortune. 7You have followed the paths of duty uncom-
plainingly and with fortitude. May this Christmas
season Tind you happy in the realization that your
efforts were not in vain.
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MAILING DIVISION

REPRODUCED FROM THE HOLDINGS OF THE TEXAS STATE ARCHIVES

£

United States Post Office e

o e

FORT WORTH, TEXAS I

”m__"__,.._ﬂ_...,.-r-‘."‘_‘. . '_‘"‘T‘Tf"ﬁ Wﬁrt%ﬁ
1 EEE L W T

Vet iU
ﬁpril 13’ “"I%&'

i !'-’. by, da Tty

Geo. He. Sheppard,
Bomptroller of Public Accounts,
Austin, Texeas

My dear Sir:

In reply to your letter of the 12th instent, JHT:E, Division
No. 17, relative to & pension letter addressed to Joe M. Smith,
1329 Evans Averme, this eity, meiled on Merch 31, 1934, and re-
quested returned on April 9, 1934, and heving further reference to
letter from this office under date of April 11, signed by ilr.
Stephenson, you are advised that employees of this office are
femiliar with the Reguletions governing the handling of pension
letters end perticular attention is given to the printed instruc--
tions as to delivery end forwarding of such pension letters.

It is a fact the carrier serving the above number has an order
on file to forward Mr. Smith's meil to Grepevine, Texss, dated
March 23, 1934, end all mail received by him addressed to the above
perty is marked up with the new address end returned to the meils.
City distributors then distribute the mails for dispatch and such letters
as are not forwardasble esre thrown aside and pension letters not forward-
eble are given to the office of the Supt. of Meils for retum to
the Pension Bureeu together with a letter of explenation as to
reason for return.

Ve have no record of returning the letter in question and it
mey be possible that this letter was overlooked in making the
distribution and through error forwarded to Grapevine. Iould
suggest inquiry be made of the Postmaster at Grapevine to ascertain
if the letter had been delivered to the addressee through his office.

Sincerely yours,

L ' Acting Postmaster.



gy

" not be forwarded to any other postoffice.

. REPROQUCED FROM THE HOLDINGS OF THE TEXAS STATE ARCHI

April 12, 19%,

Mr. James Rowland, Acting Postmaster,
Fort Worth, Texas. o

Dear Mr. -Rowland :

I am $n receipt of a letter dated April 11,
1934 =t gned ,"Jumes Rowland, Acting Postmaster, by
Stephenson, Inguiry Clerky which is in reply to
a request from this offiece asking for the return
of a Confederate Pension Warrant issued to Mr. Joe
M. Smith 1329 Evans Avenue, Fort Worth, for the’
month of March, 1934, This letter states thatl
the Carrier has forwardidg orders on Mr. Smith's
mail and a1l meiled received had been forwarded
to him promptly. '

I wish to call your attention to the faet
that Article 6215 of the Texas Statute, as amended
oy the Forty-second Leglslature makes i+ unlawful

for any person to open these warrants or for the
postmasters or other postal employees to deliver

same to any person if the addressee is known to have

died, removed, or if a widow, remarried, but im
such cases all marrants shouid be returned to this

office with a statement of the reason for non-delivery.
‘This notiece is given on the envelopes in which these

.17

warrants are mailed with & request that the warrants

I will eppreoiate it very much if you will .
advise your employees in the office to adhere to this -

notice as the law was passed by the Legislature in

order to prevent the forwarding of werrants to

pens ioners yho leave the State of Texas and remain

for a greater length of time than allowed umder the

law,
Yours very truly,

JHT1E, . | Comptroller of Publie W
' Agcounta.

VES

B e A b AR B




. April 18, 19%,

Mrs. WO MU Kﬁuer,.
Grapevine, Texas.

Dear Mrs. inlsr: .
Repliing %0 your letter of April 6

BREAQUOED FROYTHE (1O, PINGE OF THE TRXAS STATEARGHIES ..

in rsgam to Comfederate Pension Warrant issued

to Joe M. Smith for the month of March, 1934,

‘The warrant was addras-aed to Mr, Joe M,
Smith at 1329 Evans Avenue, Fort Worthy Texas,

- and I am of the opinion the warrant was delivered
to this address from the Fort Vorth postoffide.-
However, I have a letter from the postmaster at
Fort Viorth stating that the Fort Worth office
had a forwarding address and that the warrant
had probably been forwarded to Grapevine, Texas,

In a letter from the postmistress

"at Grapevine, Texas, she states the warrant had
never reached her offiece, and = 1"har-haa it

been returned to thia ornoe.

- On 1nvestigation, 5 you f£ind the

warrant was not delivered to the widress given o
" in Fort Worth, then you should again notify this
offige the warrant_has been lost or destroyed,
' and a bond@ will be mailed $o Mr. Smith to be @
" executed in double the emount of the warrant, on
which bond, if approved, a duplioata warrant will

issuel )
Yours very trnly.

JHT :E. - Comptroller ot‘ Publio
E ' Acoounts,

7/ el f 7z zjf A ‘5 ?’7"‘3}

o I
7hrvvd -4 - Ly~ 34
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MAILING DIVISION

REPRODUCED FROM THE HOLDINGS OF THE TEXAS STATE ARCHIVES

"

(Mr.Joe M Smith)

AUnited States Post Office PRy A e
Inquiry-Claim Section Ing-JLS
FORT WORTH, TEXAS

April 11th{2984 1 1opn ryicr]
| R 03

Mr.%ee H Shepperd,
Comptroller,

Austin,Texas ; : =
Attention-Pension Dept.

i
|
L}
L

Dear Sir;-

In reply to your Card of 9th instant,asking
return of Pension Warrant,mailed by you,on 3-31-34,to
Mr.Joe M Smith,1329 Evans Avenue,Fort WOrth;Texas,wish o
advise that Carrier has forwarding order on Mr Smith's
mail,and all mail rec'd has been forwarded to him promptly,
so it is presumed he has rec'd letter in question,as same
is not on hand at P.,0. or his former address.

Sincerely Yours
Jas.Rowland,Act's Postmaster

B}KJ %/#%WW
- Thqiry erk
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_ Ww nﬁmwwwsrmm
FForm 763b—83390-234-6m
: : 2 *lidp, N
APPLICATION FOR MORTUARY WARRANT “7p, -~
THE STATE OF TEXAS, __ '
County of____Jaanamit } I, Ethel Smith G{ﬂq Py : D “ "“’ J'

do hereby wat I am the person gwhom is entrusted the paying of the accounts and indebtédness of
the late , Who was a p

epsjoner of tl}r?gtate of
Texas, and(a!'lose file number WasZgQ_Z%md se orlgma county was ,9 -

The said penswner_._M harion Smith _ i on e
ISth _ gay or__ St , 19 34, 1nthetown of uapenvime Jes i@ F .0 |
County of Javvant Texas.

The pensioner died in the home of W Jowy M Jvomd Sanghien Gf leceased
who was related to the pensioner as Gvand_Saughten
~ That the warrant, which application is hereby made fot, shall be applied to paying all or part of the

funeral expenses incurred by the said pensioner Joseph hanion Smith
I further certify that the warrant for the current month has #8 been cashed by the pensioner, to the

best of my knowledge and belief.

I am related to the pensioner as
that my postoffice address is_ 105 dJrcais Uae N

Street or R. F. D.

3t loath Jeran

City te "
Slg*edm& ..... é’ W!M_
Sworn to before me this__| bth day of 9 34

e N
40 days expires from Notary Public in and for___dJaniamd. State of Texas.
date of Pevsioners’ death |  —————
e CERTIFICATE OF UNDERTAKER
1, 4 JF Shelmam ' , do certify that I am undertaker in the
town of_9%_Wonth , County of___Jaaami ., State of__Jenad
that I had charge of the body of- _Mm__ﬂmm , who died in the
town ofGraheavime. Jea R | , County of . Jorsamt. , State, of_Jemaa ..........
on the 13th day of Get 10 34 . That said body was prepared for burlal by me
on the |3th day of Oct A 19 34 , and that I am of the opinion that

warrant herein applied for should be issued to the sald_gf}_&mrm
who makes the foregoing application.

—, do certify that I am a practicing

Whisulg_a_t illneggs, and

| furfher certify that I am of the opinion that the Mortuary Warrant above requested should be issued in

the name of the aforementioned applicant, in accordance wit by the Thi -e1ghth Legislature
and approved March 2, 1928.
v (2els toonr e - Signed

Physician’s Address %—W/ Cal, .
| & L orik, W""-ﬂ

o3 173

_,’) .'_-7 Cj 7?



